# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

When Recorded Return To: MARK BISCIOTTI 400 village circle #303 Willow Springs, IL 60480



Doc#: 0520817020 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/27/2005 08:23 AM Pg: 1 of 2

#### **SATISFACTION**

WASHINGTON MUTUAL - HCUS JON #:0647655547 "BISCIOTTI" Cook, Illinois

### FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MARK BISCIOTTI AND MICHELE DI SILVESTRO, originally to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/19/2004 Recorded: 07/09/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0419108054, does hereby acknowledge that it has received this payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This (ref) rence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 18-33-330-002

Property Address: 400 village circle #303, Willow Springs, IL 6(480

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. as Director

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA On July 14th, 2005

K. MCKOY, Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF Texas **COUNTY OF Harris** 

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared K. MCKOY, Assistant Vice-Fir.sic'ent, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Given under my hand and seal of office, this day July 14th, 2005.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**DEBRA MARTIN** My Commission Expires April 14, 2009

IIII See O Rodinal seal)

Prepared By: GENE DOUCET, WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA RELEASE/RECONVEYANCE DEPT, P O BOX 346, HOUSTON, TX 77001-9850 1-800-788-7000

\*QUT\*QUTWAMH\*07/14/2005 07:42:29 AM\* WAMH01WAMH00000000000000131943\* ILCOOK\* 0647655547 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*LWS\*LWSWAMH\*



0520817020 Page: 2 of 2

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

0647655547

### EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHMENT TO SECURITY INSTRUMENT

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT 3-3 IN MARKET STREET CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED AND SET FORTH IN THE PLAT OF SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM CWNERSHIP RECORDED FEBRUARY 26, 2003, AS DOCUMENT NO. 0030273844, Deing a subdivision of Lot 22-B in Willow Springs Village CENTER UNIT 2. Being a subdivision of Part of the West Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 33 and Part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, all in Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat Thereof Recorded December 4, 2000, as Document 10. 0011136422 in Cook County, Illinois.

THE EXCLUSIVE LICENSE TO THE USE OF GARAGE PARKING SPACE 46, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AND THE SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0030273844.

W

BANK